Core Offer Implementation

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders review
their Service Page

Core Offer live and added to LA Maintained
Schools SSE baskets for purchase

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders inform
SSE of any new packages or updates to existing
packages

Deadline for Core Offer purchases to be made via
SSE portal

Chase LA Maintained Schools who havent approved
purchase of Core Offer

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders have
2023/24 packages uploaded

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - ‘goes live'
timeline - SSE Website

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Deadline date
for Financial Year orders

Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Deadline date
for Academic Year orders

Timeline based on a normal
year of schools buying SSE
traded services

Prior to Half Term

After Half Term

Involves third parties -
Scientific Services, Refuse,
CLEAPSS (Academies only),
DofE (Secondary and colleges)

09/01/23

13/01/23

10/02/23

06/02/23

13/02/23

20/02/23

24/03/23

26/05/23

09/12/22

13/01/23

13/01/23

10/02/23

24/02/23

13/02/23

24/02/23

24/03/23

26/05/23



