Core Offer Implementation			
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders review their Service Page	Timeline based on a normal year of schools buying SSE traded services		09/12/22
Core Offer live and added to LA Maintained Schools SSE baskets for purchase		09/01/23	13/01/23
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders inform SSE of any new packages or updates to existing packages		13/01/23	13/01/23
Deadline for Core Offer purchases to be made via SSE portal	Prior to Half Term	10/02/23	10/02/23
Chase LA Maintained Schools who havent approved purchase of Core Offer		06/02/23	24/02/23
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Traders have 2023/24 packages uploaded		13/02/23	13/02/23
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - ' goes live ' timeline - SSE Website	After Half Term	20/02/23	24/02/23
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Deadline date for Financial Year orders	Involves third parties - Scientific Services, Refuse, CLEAPSS (Academies only), DofE (Secondary and colleges)	24/03/23	24/03/23
Standard SSE - Buy Back Timeline - Deadline date for Academic Year orders		26/05/23	26/05/23